

# ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS CITY OF NOVI Community Development Department (248) 347-0415

## Case No. PZ14-0034 Lot 15 Pioneer Meadows

### Location: Parcel # 50-22-21-101-001

### Zoning District: RA, Residential Acreage District

The applicant is requesting variances from the CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 2400 to allow construction of new single family homes with reduced front setbacks of 40 ft. (45 ft. required), reduced rear setbacks of 40 ft. (50 ft. required), reduced rear setbacks of 10 ft. (20 ft. required) and reduced aggregate side yard setbacks of 50 ft. (65 ft. required) on existing non-conforming lots. The applicant is also requesting an exception from Section 3107 which requires issuance of building permits within 12 months of approval of variances. The request is to allow the variances to remain valid for issuance of building permits within 18 months of approval date. The properties are located east of Beck Road and north of 10 Mile Road. Previous variance PZ13-47 approved setbacks and a variance remain valid for issuance of building permits within 18 months of approval date.

#### Ordinance Sections:

CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 2400 requires that structures constructed within the RA zoning district have a minimum front yard setback of 45 ft., a minimum rear setback of 50 ft. and an aggregate side yard setback of 65 ft. The validity of Ordinances is limited to (1) year.

### City of Novi Staff Comments:

The petitioner is proposing to construct new single family detached homes on existing non-conforming lot with the RA zoning district. The lot area is significantly less than the current minimum of 1 acre at just over .27 acres. The petitioner is also requesting any approval remain valid for 18 months. Staff supports consideration of the request provided that substantial justice can be provided to the other property owners in the district.

### Standards for Granting a Dimensional Variance:

A variance may be granted if a practical difficulty exists due to all of the following:

- There are unique circumstances or physical conditions of the property such as narrowness, shallowness, shape, water, topography or similar physical conditions and the need for the variance is not due to the applicant's personal or economic difficulty because\_\_\_\_\_\_.
- The need is not self-created because\_\_\_\_\_\_
- because
- The requested variance is the minimum variance necessary to do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district because\_\_\_\_\_.
- The requested variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding property, property values or the use and enjoyment of the property in the neighborhood or zoning district because

CITY C				Community	CITY OF	NOVI ment Dep 7-0415	PPLICATI oriment		
ZBA Case No.	YL	4.00	194 <u></u>	1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 	ZBA me	eling date	•	<u>_//</u>	2/14
Check#	Include	payment wi							
	Please whole one		COMPLETE						
	Please submit one		nor all docum Na L	neniailon rej	evant to the	appeal plus		complete s	els. /
Applicant's No Company (if c	Sector State Sta	grlene	The H	lig h			Date	<u>_/}}</u>	<u>'74</u>
Address* 8	CALL.	ALK K	<u>ז</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		de Adres e Robert		•	
and the second se	M) Zipcode	vest K	<u>//</u> 7		_City		qu ti		
Applicant's E-n	CONTRACTOR DATE: No. of Contract, No. of	1050					nce is to be	mailed	·
Phone number			lene ba	600UL	7	1	<u>WM</u>		
Request is for:	734	274 5	156		_Fox num	ber			The second s
	dential		Vacant p	roperty		Comme	rcial		Signage
Address of subj	Iect ZBA case	22-2	1-101.	601	- up #15	- MANGER LAND AND	] Zip code	483	
Cross roads of	property		Rd a		rra D	Y			/
Sidwell number	50-22	- 21-10					Assessing Dep		
Is the property	wilhIn a Homeov	Contraction of the local division of the loc		liction?		ixí	Yes		
	use circle one)		R-A	R-1	R-2	₽~3			No
		МН	I-1	I-2	RC	K-S TC	R-4 TC-1	RM-1	RM-2 Other
Properly owner	name (if other ti	nan applica	nt)				um ș		
Does your appe	eal result from a	Notice of Vie	plation or C	ltation issu	ed?	6	Yes		
Indicate Ordina	nce section(s) a	nd varlance				Lander		C	No
1. Secti 2. Secti	on <u> </u>	<u> </u>					Reduced sich yard set back		
z, sech 3. Sectio	010	3107 Variance requested Variance requested			Extension of variance of 9 month				
Section Variance requested						Antonia and a state of the stat			V
Please submit ar	n accurate, scal	ad drawing	of the pror	arty chaud	na	Low and the second s		9166-1999-1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 19	
). The loc	callon and dimensi	ensions correl	aled with the	e legal desci	ripilon.				
Any ro	ods, easements, dr slons necessary to :	alns, or waten	ways which I	uaverse of of posed suncin	kes and use: out the prop	s on property erty ond the	/. Iol area and	albeat	
	slons necessary to s al difficulties whi	•		- Boldhollb	of this Ordin	once.		widuck.	

S conformance with the Zoning Ordinance requirements (attach separate

sheet it necessary): The narrow but creates unique circumstances that only allow a 25 Fout use House to be built. We respectfully request

an additional variance of 5 t-cat on the Fait Sider The lot directly part of a double lot. Building a Describe any unique circumstances regarding the proper other properties in the area and which prevent strict com	(10 The east) That creates a 10' set back to the east cannot be built on as it is 30' bido thron will improve the value of surrounding to to. ty (I.e., shape, topography, elc.) which are not common to
Describe any unlaue circumstances regarding the prope	ly (i.e., shape, topography, etc.) which are not common to
Describe any unlave circumstances regarding the prope	ly (i.e., shape, topography, etc.) which are not common to
Describe any unlave circumstances regarding the prope	ly (i.e., shape, topography, etc.) which are not common to
This is the only lot that is expres	oliance with the zoning Ordinarice.
There is a five (5) day hold period before work/action can	be laken on variance approvals.
SIGN CASES ONLY:	
cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be the actual sign. Upon app	a Mack-Up Sign <u>Jen (10) days</u> before the scheduled ZBA meeting. ard by the Board, postponed to the next scheduled ZBA meeting, or oval, the mock-up sign must be removed within five (5) days of the sts involved in the removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected
Cily of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 Miscellaneous	
No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such accordance with the terms of such permit.	raild for a period longer than one (1) year, unless a building permit for precilion or olteration is started and proceeds to completion in
unless such use is established within such a period; provided, howey	If a building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within one
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:	
The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the	Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
Construct new home/building	Addition to existing home/building
Accessory building	📋 Signage 门 Other
1/h h	7/2/14
Applicants Signature	Dote
In change	
	///14
Property Owners Signature	Date
DECISION	ON APPEAL
Granted	Denled
he Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to it	e Applicant upon the following items and conditions:

Chalrperson, Zoning Board of Appeals

Date





**THOMPSON-BROWN, REALTORS** 46350 Grand River Ave. Suite C Novi, Michigan 48374

Telephone(248) 347-3000Fax(248) 662-0050

# Vacant Property Information

Address: Beck Road City: Novi County: Oakland Location: East side of Beck Road; South of Eleven Mile Road at Sierra Drive

Size: 12,560 <u>+</u> square feet Dimensions: 157' Beck Rd. frontage\* Zoning: R-A Single Family Residential Sidwell: 22-21-101-001

#### **IMPROVEMENTS**

WATER: Well: SEV City: Y

SEWER: Sanitary: Y Septic: STORM: swale ELECTRIC: Y GAS: Y

LOCATION OF UTILITIES: at street

ASSESSMENTS: none known

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

Annual Taxes: \$870.00 (2012)

S.E.V.: \$16,350 (2013)

Survey Available: Y

Perk Test Available: n/a

Master Planned: Single Family Residential

Topography: Level

Soil Test Available: No

Surrounding Area: Residential

PRICE INFORMATION

ŀ	<b>Total Price:</b>	\$29,000	Price per Sq. Ft.: \$2.31
	Terms:	Cash or other Terms acceptable to Seller	

COMMENTS: Lot 15 Pioneer Meadows Subdivision No. 1 \*corner lot (see survey)

Contact: Bill Bowman, Sr. SIOR Telephone: 248.347.3000 Ext. 203 Email: billsr@thompson-brownrealfors.com

The above information has been obtained from sources deemed to be reliable, but not guaranteed and Thompson-Brown makes no representations as to the accuracy of such information. As always with the purchase or lease of real estate, a prospect should undertake investigations of the property for its' own benefit.







o provid to in valit, We pospectfully request

